

^

ITEM NO.25

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIA

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
CC 12404/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 03/12/2008 in MACA No. 1301/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.S.BINU RAJ & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 04/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Meenakshi Midha, Adv. for
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay
as well as on the Special Leave Petition.

Meanwhile, the operation of the impugned order shall
remain stayed so far as the petitioner is concerned. The
recovery proceedings against the owner, if any, shall however
continue.

Tag with S.L.P.(C) No. 29513 of 2008.

(Pardeep Kumar) (Shashi Bala Vij)

Court Master Court Master