

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E   T H E   R E G I S T R A R   M . K   G U P T A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29513/2008

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

ELENA SAJAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10810 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15753 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1770 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 2101 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4513 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6600 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6601 of 2009

(With office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 6970 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 16/09/2009      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.     Sanjay Bhardwaj, Adv  
M/S     Law Associates & Co., Adv.  
Mr.     M.N. Singh, Adv.  
Mr.     Bikaskar Gupta, Adv.  
Mr.     Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Item No.53

-2-

U P O N   h e a r i n g   c o u n s e l   t h e   C o u r t   m a d e   t h e   f o l l o w i n g  
O R D E R

SLP(C)...CC No.6970, SLP(C) Nos.10810, 15753/2009

Files not received.

SLP(C) No.29513/2008

Petitioner     to     file     affidavit     with     proof     of     dasti

service of notice on respondent No.1 within four weeks.

SLP(C) Nos.2101, 1770, 4513, 6600 and 6601/2009

Petitioner     to     file     affidavit     with     proof     of     dasti

service of notice on respondent No.1 within four weeks.

Office to serve copy of the office report upon the learned counsel for appearing parties immediately.

List again on 10.11.2009.

(M.K. GUPTA)  
Registrar

rd