

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29513/2008

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO.LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ELENA SAJAN & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

- WITH SLP(C) NO. 10810 of 2009
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 15753 of 2009
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 1770 of 2009
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 2101 of 2009
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 23174 of 2009
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 23876 of 2009
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 23931 of 2009
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 4513 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 6600 of 2009
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 6601 of 2009
(With office report)
- S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 6970 of 2009
(With office report)

Date: 10/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

- Mr Sanjay Bhardwaj, Adv.
- M/S Law Associates & Co.,Adv.
- Mr Maibam N Singh, Adv.
- Mr Bikas Kar Gupta, Adv.
- Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

- Mr B Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.
- Mr Ajay Kumar M, Adv.
- Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO. 23931/2009

File not received.

SLP(C) NO. 29513/2008

Petitioner to file affidavit with proof of dasti
service of notice on respondent No.1 within four weeks, as
last chance.

Registry to clarify about the service position on the
remaining respondents.

SLP(C) NO. 10810/2009

Respondents are granted four weeks' time for filing
counter affidavit.

SLP(C) NO. 15753/2009

Petitioner to file affidavit with proof of dasti
service of notice on respondent Nos. 1 to 6 within four
weeks, as last chance.

SLP(C) NOS. 1770,2101,4513,6601 of 2009 AND SLP(C)..CC NO.

6970/2009

Office to put up the files with complete office
report in each of the matters.

List again on 8.1.2010.
(M.K.GUPTA)
Registrar

hj