

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29513/2008

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ELENA SAJAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10810 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15753 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1770 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 2101 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21211 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23174 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23876 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23931 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4513 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6600 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6601 of 2009

(With office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 6970 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 05/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

- Mr. Atul Nanda, Adv.
- Ms. Rammeza Hakeem, Adv.
- Ms. Malika Gahlot, Adv.
- Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.
- M/S Law Associates & Co.

Item No.106

For Respondent(s)

- Mr. Bhupender Yadav, Adv.
- Ms. Diksha Saini, Adv.
- Mr. R.C. Kohli, Adv.
- Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.
- Mr. G.N.Reddy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.29513/2008

Respondent No.2 has been served but there is no

appearance.

Despite order dated 10.11.2009 of last chance, petitioner failed to file affidavit alongwith proof of dasti service of notice on respondent No.1.

List before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers alongwith an office report for default of the petitioner.

SLP(C) Nos.1770, 2101 and 23174/2009

Petitioner to take fresh steps within a week for issuance of notice on all the respondents by registered post, acknowledgment due.

SLP(C) No.4513/2009

Both the respondents have been served by courier but there is no appearance.
Item No.106

-3-

SLP(C) Nos.6600 & 6601/2009

Respondent Nos.2 and 3 have been served but there is no appearance.

Petitioner to take fresh steps within a week for issuance of notice on respondent Nos.1, 4 and 5 by registered post, acknowledgment due.

SLP(C) No.10810/2009

Respondent to file counter affidavit within four weeks, as last chance.

CC No.6970/2009

Being fresh matter, no order is required.

SLP(C) No.15753/2009

Respondent Nos.1 to 5 have been served, as per affidavit of dasti service but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Respondent No.6 to file counter affidavit within four weeks.

SLP(C) No.23876/2009

Both the respondents have been served by courier but there is no appearance.

SLP(C) No.23931/2009

Respondent Nos.1 to 3 have been served by courier but there is no appearance.

Petitioner to take fresh steps within a week, as last chance, for issuance of notice on respondent No.4, by registered post, acknowledgment due.

SLP(C) No.21211/2009

Respondent Nos.3 and 4 to file counter affidavit within four weeks, as last chance.

It is submitted by the learned counsel for respondent Nos.3 and 4 that this matter was listed before Id.Registrar's Court No.2 on 21.1.2010 and four weeks' time has been given for filing counter affidavit and the next date has been given as 24.2.2010.

Registry to take action accordingly.

List again on 17.3.2010.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar

rd