

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6601/2009

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SATHY & ANR.  
(With office report )

Respondent(s)

WITH  
SLP(C) NO.4513/2009

Date: 04/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

M/S Law Associates & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The ld. Advocate appearing on behalf of the petitioner,  
Mr Goodwill Indeevar confirms that they are unable to get NOC  
from the previous Advocate for the petitioner so far as their  
application to discharge such Advocate is concerned. He is  
ready to pay process fee and spare copies for serving notice  
of such application to the concerned Advocate. Issue notice to  
the previous Advocate for such IA to discharge M/s Law  
Associates & Co., after payment of process fee and receipt of  
spare copies.

List again on 18.4.2011.  
(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar

hj