

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

IA No.2 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6601/2009

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SATHY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for discharge of Advocate on Record and office report)

with

IA NO.2 IN SLP(C) No.4513/2009

(with office report)

Date: 15/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

M/S Law Associates & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner in SLP(C)

No.4513/2009 is present.

SLP(C) No.6601/2009

Office to ascertain from the learned Advocate,

Mr.Parmanand Gaur about the completion of service of the copy

of application for discharge against the present counsel,

Item No.80

-2-

I.e., it has to confirm that the application sent to the

learned Advocate through speed post has been delivered to the

addressee.

SLP(C) No.4513/2009

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for time to

file proof of delivery of application for discharge to the

erstwhile Advocate. Finally, two weeks' time is granted for

the same.

List again on 9.11.2011.

(H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY)
REGISTRAR

rd