

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.2 IN Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).6601/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 24/10/2008 in MACA
No.2170/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SATHY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for discharge of Advocate on Record and office
report)

WITH

I.A. NO.2 IN SLP(C) NO. 4513 OF 2009

(With appln(s) for discharge of Advocate on Record and office
report)

Date: 04/05/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

SLP(C)4513/09

Mr. M.S. Mangla, Adv.
Mr. S.L. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Srivastava, Adv.
Ms. Shalu Sharma, Adv.

M/s Law Associates, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Agarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

SLP(C)6601/09

Mr. Saurabh Gupta, Adv.
for Mr. Parmanand Gaur, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 6601 of 2009

As prayed for, six weeks' time is granted to file
the proof of service on the erstwhile advocate failing
which the application for discharge shall stand
rejected.

...2/-

-2-

SLP(C) No. 4513 of 2009

As Mr. Goodwill Indever has expired, no order needs
to be passed in the application filed for discharge of the
previous advocate.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master