

ITEM NO.22

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.2 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6601/2009

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SATHY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for discharge of Advocate on Record and office report)

Date: 25/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Parmanand Gaur, Adv.(N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

UPON perusing papers, the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears.

On earlier two occasions also, no one has appeared to press this application.

Today, when the matter was called up, no one has appeared.

Under the circumstances, the application is dismissed for non-prosecution.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)
| Sr. P.A.

| | (S.S.R.Krishna)
| | Court Master

|