

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.No.3 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6601/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 24/10/2008 in MACA No.2170/2008 of The
HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO.LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SATHY & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for restoration of IA.No.2 i.e. for discharge of Advocate-on-Record and office report)

Date: 05/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Vijay Lakshmi, Adv,for
Mr. Parmanand Gaur,Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

An application for discharge of advocate-on-record was
filed but was dismissed for non-prosecution.

An application has now been moved for restoring that
application.

The advocate-on-record is not present.

List the matter again after three weeks when the advocate-
on-record seeking discharge should be present in Court.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
A.R-cum-P.S.

[Indu Pokhriyal]
Court Master