

LISTING ON 1.10.2013

COURT NO. 4

ITEM NO. 37

SEC.IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) Nos. 23931, 23876 OF  
2009 AND SLP CC...No. 6970 OF 2009

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1 AND 2 IN SLP NO. 23931/2009

(Applications application for condonation of delay in filing and re-filing the SLP)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1 IN SLP CC...6970/2009 AND SLP NO.  
23876/2009

(Application application for condonation of delay in filing the SLP)

ICICILOMBARD GEN.INSURANCE CO.LTD., Etc. ...PETITIONER

- VERSUS -

RUDRAWWA & ORS., Etc. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

SLP No. 23931 of 2009

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 7.9.2009 with an office report dated 4.9.2009 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :

'Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as weel as on the Special Leave Petition.

Meanwhile, operation of the impugned order shall remain stayed so far as petitioner is concerned. The recovery proceedings against the owner, if any, shall however continue.

Tag with SLP (C) No. 29513 of 2008.'

There are four respondents. Show cause notice was issued on 09.10.2009 through courier. Ms. Sudha Gupta, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 to 3 but counter affidavit not filed. Respondent No. 4 served through District Court. Service of show cause notice is complete.

SLP No. 23876 of 2009

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 4.9.2009 with an office report dated 2.9.2009 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :

'Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as also on the special leave petition.

Tag with SLP (C) No. 29513 of 2008.'

There are two respondents. Show cause notice was issued to both the respondents on 11.11.2009 through courier. Proof of delivery duly signed received in respect of both respondents but no one has entered appearance on their behalf so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

SLP No. CC.....No. 6970 of 2009

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 7.7.2009 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :

'Tag this matter with SLP(C)...../2009 (CC 212/2009).'

The matters are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Report.

Dated this the 30<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: M/s. Law Associates & Co., Adv.  
Ms. Sudha Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR