

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29513/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 15/07/2008 in MACA No.1185/2008 of
The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ELENA SAJAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 2101 of 2009

(With permission to place addl documents on record)

SLP(C) NO. 4513 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6601 of 2009

(with appln. for restoration and discharge of Adv.on record and office
report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 6970 of 2009

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP)

SLP(C) NO. 23876 of 2009

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23174 of 2009

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23931 of 2009

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP, refiling SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21211 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4694 of 2009

Date: 01/10/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pramanand Gaur, Adv.
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.

Mr. Parmanand Gaur, Adv.
Mr. B.K.Satija, Adv.

Mr. S.L. Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Shalu Sharma, Adv.

M/S. Law Associates, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, Adv.
Mr. Bhakti Vardhan, Adv.
Ms. Asha Kochar, Adv.
Mr. V.M. Vishnu, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Sood, Adv.
Mr. Sarbmeet Das, Adv.
Mr. R.C. Kohli, Adv.

Mrs. Sudha Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.
Mr. Mukund Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Reeta Dewan Puri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Taking into consideration the smallness of the amount involved in these special leave petitions, we decline to entertain the special leave petitions. Accordingly, the special leave petitions are dismissed. However, the question of law raised in these petitions is kept open to be agitated in an appropriate case.

Ordered accordingly.

| [Charanjeet Kaur] | | [Vinod Kulvi] |
| Court Master | | Asstt. Registrar | |